C-4 Lot 118, 475 County Street, Somerset, Massachusetts” prepared by Pro-Line 

Engineering, Inc. dated December 22, 2010 and recorded December 13, 2011 in the  Fall River 

District Registry of Deeds at Book 151, Page 20.  Thence northwesterly  N77 º 25’52”W a 

distance of three hundred four and zero hundredths (304.00) feet to a stake set.  Thence 

northeasterly, N27 º 48’02”E a distance of seventy and zero hundredths (70.00) feet to a point.  

Thence southeasterly S62 º 11’58”E a distance of one hundred thirteen and fifty nine hundredths 

(113.59) feet to a point.  Thence southeasterly S65 º 20’31”E a distance of one hundred eighty 

and zero hundredths (180.00) feet to the point of beginning.  Said easement containing 9,706 

square feet more or less. 

The purpose of this grant of a construction and permanent slope easement is to grant to the Regional